re-ordering work, planned for later in 2017.  Permissions have been granted, and we are in the process of receiving tenders.

Plans are on display in the church, and excitement is beginning to build as the project approaches.  As well as restoring the

Lady Chapel and reconfiguring the front of the nave, we will install a disabled toilet and small kitchen in the north west

corner, and clear the pews from the north aisle, creating more flexibility in that space.

Much has been achieved during 2016, but, as ever, there is much still to do and many plans are being discussed.  We are well

placed to carry our work forward, and, with God’s help, plan to be instrumental in spreading his gospel ever wider in this

community and abroad.

Public Benefit

The Trustees have complied with the duty to have due regard to the public benefit guidance published by the Charity

Commission in December 2008.

This report was approved by the PCC on 6th March 2017 and signed on their behalf by Lizzy Franks (Secretary).

  Parochial Church Council of St Mary, Standon

Receipts and Payments Account

for the year ended 31st December 2016

Unrestricted Restricted Endowment Total Total Total

Note Funds Funds Funds 2016 2015 2015

Restated As previously

stated

£ £ £ £ £ £

Receipts

Voluntary income 2a 80,154 7,189 87,343 97,556 100,499

Income from investments 2b 1,107 609 312 2,028 2,494 2,494

Church activities 6,907 6,907 7,503 6,654

Other incoming resources 240 240 96 117

Total Receipts 88,408 7,798 312 96,518 107,649 109,764

Payments

Church activities 3 91,856 7,323 99,179 113,268 113,245

Governance costs 4 762 762 762 777

Total Payments 92,618 7,323 0 99,941 114,030 114,022

Excess of Payments over

Receipts

(4,210) 475 312 (3,423) (6,381) (4,258)

Transfers between funds 312 (312)

Unrealised gains/(losses)

on investments 318

Net movement in funds (4,210) 787 (0) (3,423) (6,381) (3,940)

Balance as at 1st January 2016 249,185 33,952 283,137 289,518 314,577

Balance as at 31st December 2016 244,975 34,739 (0) 279,714 283,137 310,637

The notes on pages 3 to 8 form part of these accounts

From 1st January 2016, the charity has moved from Income and Expenditure to Receipts and Payments

accounting.

The figures presented in the 2015 SOFA are shown, and then restated as they would have been had the 2015

accounts been prepared on a receipts and payments basis.  This enables an easier comparison between the

two years.

This transition has been made because of a change in the accounting regulations for charity accounts.

1

Parochial Church Council of St Mary, Standon

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

as at 31st December 2016